
1525 Broadway
Longview, WA 98632

www.ci.longview.wa.us
City of Longview

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-5694 Name:

Status:Type: Agenda Item Consent Calendar

File created: In control:11/29/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/6/2018

Title: AMENDMENT TO INDIGENT DEFENSE CONTRACT

COUNCIL STRATEGIC INITIATIVE ADDRESSED:
Continue effective financial management

SUMMARY STATEMENT:
The City contracts with the 5 attorneys of Longview Municipal Defense for indigent public defense
service. Per the terms of the Agreement, the contract expires at the end of 2018.  Under the terms of
the current contract, the City pays $49,583.33 per month.  That is not proposed to change.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Authorize the City Manager to amend the contract for indigent defense services with Longview
Municipal Defense, to extend the term of the contract to the end of 2020.

STAFF CONTACT:
Jim McNamara, City Attorney

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract December 2018 Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AMENDMENT TO INDIGENT DEFENSE CONTRACT

COUNCIL STRATEGIC INITIATIVE ADDRESSED:
Continue effective financial management

SUMMARY STATEMENT:
The City contracts with the 5 attorneys of Longview Municipal Defense for indigent public defense service. Per
the terms of the Agreement, the contract expires at the end of 2018.  Under the terms of the current contract,
the City pays $49,583.33 per month.  That is not proposed to change.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Authorize the City Manager to amend the contract for indigent defense services with Longview Municipal
Defense, to extend the term of the contract to the end of 2020.

STAFF CONTACT:
Jim McNamara, City Attorney

City of Longview Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

